Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



TRADING HALT

At the request of Samsonite International S.A. (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company (stock code: 1910) (the "**Shares**") on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") has been halted with effect from 1:37 p.m. on Thursday, March 3, 2016 because of market rumors in relation a possible transaction involving the Company.

By Order of the Board SAMSONITE INTERNATIONAL S.A. John B. Livingston Joint Company Secretary

Hong Kong, March 3, 2016

As of the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors are Ramesh Dungarmal Tainwala, Kyle Francis Gendreau and Tom Korbas, the Non-Executive Director is Timothy Charles Parker and the Independent Non-Executive Directors are Paul Kenneth Etchells, Keith Hamill, Miguel Kai Kwun Ko, Bruce Hardy McLain (Hardy) and Ying Yeh.